resulted in 3 verbal warnings, 26 notices of non-compliance and 2 fines.   

Post-construction Stormwater Management 
A requirement of our permit is the inspection of post-construction stormwater facilities such as detention basins, 
stormwater quality vaults, grass swales, etc.  One hundred forty one (141) inspections were done in 2009 on 104 
permanent facilities (both private and public facilities).  Sixty letters were sent out to private custodians indicating 
some level of non-compliance (needing maintenance). 

Municipal Pollution Prevention and Good Housekeeping